
Chelsea
European pedigree:
UEFA Champions League 2012, 2021
UEFA Europa League 2013, 2019
UEFA Cup Winners’ Cup 1971, 1998

Real Betis
European pedigree:
First European final

Coach: Enzo Maresca

Coach: Manuel Pellegrini

European record*

ROAD TO FINAL: League phase (15th place)
Legia Warsaw
Copenhagen
Celje

0-1 (a)
1-1 (h)
2-1 (h)

Mladá Boleslav
Petrocub Hîncești
HJK

1-2 (a)
1-0 (a)
1-0 (h)

Gent 3-0 (a), 0-1 (h)
Knockout round play-offs Team statistics

Vitória S.C. 2-2 (h), 4-0 (a)
Round of 16

Jagiellonia 2-0 (h), 1-1 (a)
Quarter-finals

Fiorentina 2-1 (h), 2-2 (a)
Semi-finals

Goals scored
Goals against
Total shots
Shots on target
Passes
Corners
Possession

22
12

233
85

6129
83

51.8%

UEFA Conference League Final 2025
May 28, Wrocław Stadium, Wroclaw

Head-to-head: W1-D0-L3. Betis’ victory against Blues in 2005 is only
triumph against an English team in eight matches, while Chelsea face

52nd contest against Spanish opposition (W20-D18-L13)

W53 D24 L31

European record* W171 D76 L62

ROAD TO FINAL: League phase (1st place)
Gent
Panathinaikos
Noah

4-2 (h)
4-1 (a)
8-0 (h)

Heidenheim
Astana
Shamrock Rovers

2-0 (a)
3-1 (a)
5-1 (h)

Bye
Knockout round play-offs Team statistics

Copenhagen 2-1 (a), 1-0 (h)
Round of 16

Legia Warsaw 3-0 (a), 1-2 (h)
Quarter-finals

Djurgårdens 4-1 (a), 1-0 (h)
Semi-finals

Goals scored
Goals against
Total shots
Shots on target
Passes
Corners
Possession

38
9

211
99

7596
59

62.5%
Source: UEFA Pictures: Getty Images © GRAPHIC NEWS

*All competitions

Isco

Cole Palmer


